239
3.6.3 - Programme
  Garland
  type      arrangements          description
   GS 2
for upper and return set with
             two rollers
   GS 3

PL, PLF, and where needed, with return rings
(see chapter 2, rollers with rings).
Example of ordering
standard design
GS2,1000/PSV1,20K,89N,C=628
specify form and suspensions
(see page 246-247 for available types)
belt roller                        spindle                  form of
width        	                                       suspensions
 D B I  A type bearing V O d p
mm mm                          i
500   315 343 363 PSV 1 6204 64 751 20 25.40 A-C-F
  315 347 371 PSV 2 6205 66 778 25 31.75 A-C-F
  315 347 371 PSV 3 6305 66 778 25 31.75 A-C-F
650   380 408 428 PSV 1 6204 75 879 20 25.40 A-C-F
  380 412 436 PSV 2 6205 77 906 25 31.75 A-C-F
  380 412 436 PSV 3 6305 77 906 25 31.75 A-C-F
  380 420 452 PSV 4 6206 80 940 30 38.10 B-C-F
800   465 493 513 PSV 1 6204 90 1046 20 25.40 A-C-F
  465 497 521 PSV 2 6205 92 1073 25 31.75 A-C-F
  465 497 521 PSV 3 6305 92 1073 25 31.75 A-C-F
  465 505 537 PSV 4 6206 94 1108 30 38.10 B-C-F
1000   600 628 648 PSV 1 6204 113 1312 20 25.40 A-C-F
  600 632 656 PSV 2 6205 115 1339 25 31.75 A-C-F
  600 632 656 PSV 3 6305 115 1339 25 31.75 A-C-F
  600 640 672 PSV 4 6206 118 1374 30 38.10 B-C-F
1200   700 728 748 PSV 1 6204 131 1509 20 25.40 A-C-F
  700 732 756 PSV 2 6205 133 1536 25 31.75 A-C-F
  700 732 756 PSV 3 6305 133 1536 25 31.75 A-C-F
  700 740 772 PSV 4 6206 135 1571 30 38.10 B-C-F
  700 744 776 PSV/7-FHD 6308 137 1597 40 44.45 B-C-F
1400   800 828 848 PSV 1 6204 148 1706 20 25.40 A-C-F
  800 832 856 PSV 2 6205 150 1733 25 31.75 A-C-F
  800 832 856 PSV 3 6305 150 1733 25 31.75 A-C-F
  800 840 872 PSV 4 6206 152 1768 30 38.10 B-C-F
  800 844 876 PSV/7-FHD 6308 154 1794 40 44.45 B-C-F
6
3

absolutely necessary, with impact rings (see
chapter 2, impact rollers).
Example of ordering
standard design
GS3,1200/PSV4,30K,133N,C=505
specify form and suspensions
(see page 246-247 for available types)
belt roller                       spindle                form of
width        	                      suspensions
 D B I  A type bearing V O d p
mm mm
500   200 228 248 PSV 1 6204 153 692 20 25.40 A-C
  200 232 256 PSV 2 6205 161 725 25 31.75 A-C
  200 232 256 PSV 3 6305 161 725 25 31.75 A-C
  200 240 272 PSV 4 6206 171 768 30 38.10 B-C-E
650   250 278 298 PSV 1 6204 182 824 20 25.40 A-C
   250 282 306 PSV 2 6205 190 857 25 31.75 A-C
   250 282 306 PSV 3 6305 190 857 25 31.75 A-C
   250 290 322 PSV 4 6206 200 900 30 38.10 B-C-E
800   315 343 363 PSV 1 6204 219 995 20 25.40 A-C
   315 347 371 PSV 2 6205 227 1028 25 31.75 A-C
  315 347 371 PSV 3 6305 227 1028 25 31.75 A-C
   315 355 387 PSV 4 6206 237 1072 30 38.10 B-C-E
1000   380 408 428 PSV 1 6204 256 1166 20 25.40 A-C
  380 412 436 PSV 2 6205 264 1200 25 31.75 A-C
  380 412 436 PSV 3 6305 264 1200 25 31.75 A-C
   380 420 452 PSV 4 6206 274 1243 30 38.10 B-C-E
1200   465 493 513 PSV 1 6204 305 1391 20 25.40 A-C
   465 497 521 PSV 2 6205 313 1424 25 31.75 A-C
   465 497 521 PSV 3 6305 313 1424 25 31.75 A-C
  465 505 537 PSV 4 6206 323 1467 30 38.10 B-C-E
  465 509 541 PSV/7-FHD 6308 331 1501 40 44.45 B-C-E
1400   530 558 578 PSV 1 6204 342 1562 20 25.40 A-C
   530 562 586 PSV 2 6205 350 1595 25 31.75 A-C
   530 562 586 PSV 3 6305 350 1595 25 31.75 A-C
   530 570 602 PSV 4 6206 360 1639 30 38.10 B-C-E
  530 574 606 PSV/7-FHD 6308 368 1672 40 44.45 B-C-E
6
3

absolutely necessary, with impact rings (see
chapter 2, impact rollers).
Example of ordering
standard design
GS5,1600/PSV/7-FHD,40K,159N,C=384
specify form and suspensions
(see page 246-247  for available types)
belt roller                       spindle               form of
width        	                       suspensions
 D B I  A type bearing V O d p
mm mm
800   165 193 213 PSV 1 6204 326 810 20 25.40 A-C
   165 197 221 PSV 2 6205 344 852 25 31.75 A-C
   165 197 221 PSV 3 6305 344 852 25 31.75 A-C
   165 205 237 PSV 4 6206 368 908 30 38.10 B-C-E
1000   205 233 253 PSV 1 6204 384 956 20 25.40 A-C
   205 237 261 PSV 2 6205 402 997 25 31.75 A-C
   205 237 261 PSV 3 6305 402 997 25 31.75 A-C
   205 245 277 PSV 4 6206 425 1054 30 38.10 B-C-E
1200   250 278 298 PSV 1 6204 449 1120 20 25.40 A-C
   250 282 306 PSV 2 6205 466 1161 25 31.75 A-C
   250 282 306 PSV 3 6305 466 1161 25 31.75 A-C
   250 290 322 PSV 4 6206 490 1217 30 38.10 B-C-E
  250 294 326 PSV/7-FHD 6308 508 1259 40 44.45 B-C-E
1400   290 318 338 PSV 1 6204 506 1265 20 25.40 A-C
   290 322 346 PSV 2 6205 524 1307 25 31.75 A-C
   290 322 346 PSV 3 6305 524 1307 25 31.75 A-C
   290 330 362 PSV 4 6206 548 1363 30 38.10 B-C-E
  290 334 366 PSV/7-FHD 6308 565 1404 40 44.45 B-C-E
1600   340 372 396 PSV 2 6205 596 1489 25 31.75 A-C
   340 372 396 PSV 3 6305 596 1489 25 31.75 A-C
  340 380 412 PSV 4 6206 620 1545 30 38.10 B-C-E
   340 384 416 PSV/7-FHD 6308 637 1586 40 44.45 B-C-E
8
9